PPLPP001



## TARIFF FOR THE PUBLIC USE OF SOUND RECORDINGS

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED, 1 UPPER JAMES STREET, LONDON, W1F 9DE. TELEPHONE: 0207 534 1000. FAX: 0207 534 1111

## **Specially Featured Entertainment Tariff**

## THIS TARIFF IS EFFECTIVE FROM 01-OCT-24 UNTIL 30-SEPT-25

## NOTES:

For the public use of sound recordings as Specially Featured Entertainment (examples include discos, dances, DJ presentations etc).

Where sound recordings are also used as background music the appropriate background music tariff should be applied.

Fees are to increase proportionately for sessions of more than 6 hours in bands of 30 minutes.

Fees are also to increase proportionately for average attendances of over 2500 in multiples of 900 persons.

Fees are multiplied by the Number of Occasions an event occurs.

All Fees quoted in (£).

Please classify your answers by the relevant days of the week. For example, if you are planning on holding a regular disco every Saturday of the year you should select Saturday from the list box and indicate 52 occasions for this day of the week. Only if you are planning an occasional event throughout the year should you use this option from the list. The hours of record use per event is the actual time during which sound recordings are played (to the nearest half hour).

The anticipated average attendance should include all persons admitted to the area where sound recordings are played as Specially Featured Entertainment, whether or not they have paid an admission fee or are members of staff or guests. The figure should be averaged over a 52 week period.

Please provide the start date for these events to enable us to calculate a start date for your licence.

Average Attendance		Hours per Occasion										
From	То	1	1.5	2	2.5	3	3.5	4	4.5	5	5.5	6
1	75	£3.17	£4.76	£6.35	£7.94	£9.53	£11.12	£12.71	£14.30	£15.89	£17.48	£19.07
76	100	£4.83	£7.25	£9.67	£12.09	£14.51	£16.93	£19.35	£21.77	£24.19	£26.61	£29.03
101	125	£6.49	£9.74	£12.99	£16.24	£19.49	£22.74	£25.99	£29.24	£32.49	£35.74	£38.99
126	150	£8.15	£12.23	£16.31	£20.39	£24.47	£28.55	£32.63	£36.71	£40.79	£44.87	£48.95
151	175	£9.81	£14.72	£19.63	£24.54	£29.45	£34.36	£39.27	£44.18	£49.09	£54.00	£58.91
176	200	£11.47	£17.21	£22.95	£28.69	£34.43	£40.17	£45.91	£51.65	£57.39	£63.13	£68.87
201	225	£13.13	£19.70	£26.27	£32.84	£39.41	£45.98	£52.55	£59.12	£65.69	£72.26	£78.83
226	250	£14.79	£22.19	£29.59	£36.99	£44.39	£51.79	£59.19	£66.59	£73.99	£81.39	£88.79
251	275	£16.45	£24.68	£32.91	£41.14	£49.37	£57.60	£65.83	£74.06	£82.29	£90.52	£98.75
276	300	£18.11	£27.17	£36.23	£45.29	£54.35	£63.41	£72.47	£81.53	£90.59	£99.65	£108.71
301	500	£21.43	£32.15	£42.87	£53.59	£64.31	£75.03	£85.75	£96.47	£107.19	£117.91	£128.63
501	700	£24.75	£37.13	£49.51	£61.89	£74.27	£86.65	£99.03	£111.41	£123.79	£136.17	£148.55
701	900	£28.07	£42.11	£56.15	£70.19	£84.23	£98.27	£112.31	£126.35	£140.39	£154.43	£168.47
901	1100	£31.39	£47.09	£62.79	£78.49	£94.19	£109.89	£125.59	£141.29	£156.99	£172.69	£188.39
1101	1300	£34.71	£52.07	£69.43	£86.79	£104.15	£121.51	£138.87	£156.23	£173.59	£190.95	£208.31
1301	1600	£38.03	£57.05	£76.07	£95.09	£114.11	£133.13	£152.15	£171.17	£190.19	£209.21	£228.23
1601	2000	£41.35	£62.03	£82.71	£103.39	£124.07	£144.75	£165.43	£186.11	£206.79	£227.47	£248.15
2001	2500	£44.67	£67.01	£89.35	£111.69	£134.03	£156.37	£178.71	£201.05	£223.39	£245.73	£268.07
2501	3400	£47.99	£71.99	£95.99	£119.99	£143.99	£167.99	£191.99	£215.99	£239.99	£263.99	£287.99

VAT should be added at the current rate to the above charges.

The Minimum PPL Licence Fee will be applied.

© 2024 Phonographic Performance Limited. For Information Only Publication Strictly Prohibited.